

The Islamia University of Bahawalpur, Rahim Yar Khan Campus University Online: www.iub.edu.pk



Notice of Pre-Qualification for the Auction of University Photostat, Stationery and Book Shop at RYK Campus

Application is invited for pre-qualification of University Photostat, Stationary & Book Shop from reputed/experienced firms/individual at Rahim Yar Khan Campus of The Islamia University of Bahawalpur.

- i. Interested bidders may collect tender documents during office timing (08:00 AM to 04:00 PM) containing detailed specification, terms & condition from the office of the Treasurer, The Islamia University of Bahawalpur, RYK Campus on submission of written application on their business letter heads. All applications shall include the following documents in sealed envelope to be evaluated for pre-qualification; failing to which may lead to disqualification.
 - 1. Name of the Business Firm
 - 2. Business Address and Contact Details
 - 3. NTN Certificate (Copy)
 - 4. STRN Certificate (Copy)
 - 5. PRA Registration Certificate (if applicable) (Copy)
 - 6. Copy of CNIC's (in case of AOP/Individuals)
 - 7. Police Verification Certificate
 - 8. Relevant Experience Minimum 5 Years (Copy of certificate)
 - 9. Bank Statements of Business Account for last 5 Years
 - 10. Active Tax Payers Certificate along with Filled Yax Returns of last 5 Years
 - 11. Affidavit of Litigation History
 - 12. Any other document as required by the University
- ii. Processing fee Rs. 10,000/- (non-refundable) must be submitted with the application in form of Demand Draft/Pay Order/Banker CHQ in favor of "The Treasurer, The Islamia University of Bahawalpur".
- iii. Complete application in all respect shall be reach the Office of the Treasurer, The Islamia University of Bahawalpur, Rahim Yar Khan Campus on or before March 04, 2024 through courier/Postal services. The participant who meets the criteria as mentioned in tender documents will be eligible to participate in open auction on March 07, 2024 at 11.00 am.
- iv. Incomplete or application received after due date as mentioned above shall not be entertained.
- v. All Prevailing Taxes will be applicable as per Govt. rules & regulations.
- vi. All Current & Former contractors of IUB must obtain & attached dues clarence certificate from the office of Treasurer, The Islamia of Bahawalpur in order to participate in Bid Process.
- vii. The University, may reject all or any application at any time prior to the acceptance of a Bid/Proposal.
- viii. For further details Please visit: www.iub.edu.pk

The Islamia University of Bahawalpur,
Office of the Treasure
Rahim Yar Khan Campus

Ph. # 068-9230825